Julius Bär

MEDIA RELEASE

Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd.

Continuity ensured through internal succession Julius Baer announces new leadership for Middle East and Africa

Julius Baer, the leading Swiss private banking group, has announced today the appointment of Régis Burger as Head Middle East and Alain Ucari as Head Africa & Turkey. Both will continue to report to Rémy A. Bersier, Head Emerging Markets at Bank Julius Baer.

Zurich/Dubai, 18 January 2019 –Bank Julius Baer is creating two dedicated sub-regions for the Middle East, Africa and Turkey, in order to better serve clients and develop the respective relationships in these diverse markets in a more targeted fashion. With immediate effect, Régis Burger is appointed as Head Middle East (including Levant), based in Dubai, and Alain Ucari as Head Africa & Turkey, based in Zurich and Monaco. Both will remain members of the Management Committee of the Region Emerging Markets under the leadership of Rémy A. Bersier.

Régis Burger started his career in private banking in 1998 at Credit Suisse working out of different locations including Dubai. He joined Julius Baer in 2006 and has held several senior roles. In 2012, he became Head of Business Management for the Region Emerging Markets and since 2016, Régis Burger has also acted as Chief Executive Officer of Julius Baer (Middle East) Ltd. in Dubai.

Alain Ucari worked from 1994 in senior private banking management functions for Credit Suisse in Lebanon, the United Arab Emirates and Switzerland, including as CEO of Credit Suisse Monaco during more than twelve years. He joined Julius Baer in 2015 as CEO of Julius Baer in Monaco and was promoted to Chairman of Bank Julius Baer (Monaco) S.A.M. in summer 2016.

Rémy A. Bersier, Head Emerging Markets and member of the Executive Board of Bank Julius Baer, said: "I am pleased to announce a new leadership team for the Middle East and Africa with two strong internal appointments, thereby ensuring utmost continuity for our clients. Régis Burger and Alain Ucari have been instrumental in enhancing our franchise over the past years. With their proven track records in the private banking industry, I am convinced that we are best positioned to grow our business and further develop our exceptional wealth management offering for our clients."

Contact

Media Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888

About Julius Baer

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss private banking group, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients and a premium brand in global wealth management. At the end of October 2018, assets under management amounted to CHF 395 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Market Index (SMI), comprising the 20 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

> **Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd.** Bahnhofstrasse 36, P.O. Box, 8010 Zurich, Switzerland T +41 (0) 58 888 1111, F +41 (0) 58 888 1122 www.juliusbaer.com

Julius Baer is present in over 25 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on the Julius Baer open product platform, our solid financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in private banking.

For more information visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com